DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR FEE STRUCTURE (2016-2017)

Classes Nursery to X (From April, 2016 to March, 2017)

Stream		Annual Fee				APRIL- JUNE	Per Quarter Fee	Per Quarter Fee
	Comp. Fee	Newsletter & Magazine	Lab Fee	Annual Charges	Paid in April (Non-Tisco)	Paid in April (Tisco)	(Non-Tisco)	(Tisco)
NUR-UKG	. 0	100	0	5000	9360	9360	4260	4260
I to III	0	100	0	5000	9540	8400	4440	3300
IV to V	600	100	0	5000	10140	9000	4440	3300
VI to VIII	600	100	0	5000	10290	9150	4590	3450
IX to X	600	100	1500	5000	11970	10830	4770	3630

Note-

- · Fee can be collected through online payment only on Quarterly basis (April to June) (July to Sep) (Oct to Dec) (Jan to March) to be paid in the month of April, July, Oct, Jan.
- ·Parents have the option of paying the fee Halfyearly andAnnualy also

Class	NUR-UKG	I to III	IV to V	VI to VIII	IX to X
Tution Fee Per month	1320	1380	1380	1430	1490
Pupil Fund Per month	100	100	100	100	100

- ' A subsidy of Rs380/- pm is provided in Tuition fee of Std I to X for Tisco / Jusco wards. Tuition fee for Students of I to X who are eligible for subsidy is as follows: (NUR-UKG- Rs.1320/- only), (I-V 1380-380 = 1000 /-pm), (VI-VIII 1430-380=1050/- pm), (IX & X 1490-380=1110/- pm)
- ' Re-admission Fee Rs.250/- (Applicable for students absenting for 5 days & more or Not paying fee for 2 Months & Not informing about it to class Teacher/ Principal).
- A Fine of Rs. 150/- per Quarter will be charged on late Fee submission
- · A fine of Rs.500/-may be charged each time, If student damages School Property.
- Fine of Rs.500/- will be charged for bringing mobile phone to school and the phone may not be returned.
- Govt./ Defence / Personnel who want to apply for Statement of fee paid should apply and pay Rs. 50/- to office on Monday/ Thursday between 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM

FEE ONCE PAID CAN NOT BE REFUNDED.

A12.2016

Thill

PRINCHAL DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR

DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR FEE STRUCTURE (2016-2017)

Classes XI & XII (From April, 2016 to March, 2017)

Stream		Annua	APRIL-JUNE Paid in April	Per Quarter Fee		
otteam	Work Exp.	Lab Fee	Newsletter & Magazine	Annual Charges		
Sc. PCM Eco	480	1200	100	7000	14780	6000
Sc.PCMC/PCMB/PCMBT	480	1800	100	7000	15380	6000
Sc. PCBBT	480	2400	100	7000	15980	6000
Comm. With Computer	480	600	100	7000	14180	6000
Comm. With Maths	480	0	100	7000	13580	6000

Note-

- Fee can be collected through online payment only on Quarterly basis (April to June) (July to Sep) (Oct to Dec) (Jan to March) to be paid in the month of April, July, Oct, Jan.
- Parents have the option of paying the fee Halfyearly and Annualy also

Class	XI To XII		
Tution Fee Per month	1900		
Pupil Fund Per month	100		

- A subsidy of Rs380/- pm is provided in Tuition fee of Std I to X for Tisco / Jusco wards. Tuition fee for Students of I to X who are eligible for subsidy is as follows: (NUR-UKG- Rs.1320/- only), (I-V 1380-380 = 1000 /-pm), (VI-VIII 1430-380=1050/- pm), (IX & X 1490-380=1110/- pm)
- ' Re-admission Fee Rs.250/- (Applicable for students absenting for 5 days & more or Not paying fee for 2 Months & Not informing about it to class Teacher/ Principal).
- · A Fine of Rs. 150/- per Quarter will be charged on late Fee submission
- A fine of Rs.500/-may be charged each time, If student damages School Property.
- Fine of Rs.500/- will be charged for bringing mobile phone to school and the phone may not be returned.
- Govt./ Defence / Personnel who want to apply for Statement of fee paid should apply and pay Rs. 50/- to office on Monday/ Thursday between 9:00 AM to 17:00 AM

FEE ONCE PAID CAN NOT BE REFUNDED.

APVID 121414

PRINCIPAL
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL
BISTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR